



**Financial Results For The Three Months
Ended, March 31st, 2007**

May 29th, 2007

Investor Relations Department

INTRALOT S.A.

Results For The Three Months Ended March 31st, 2007 (in accordance with IFRS)

ATHENS, Greece – May 29th, 2007 – INTRALOT SA (RIC: INLr.AT, Bloomberg: INLOT GA), the leading international gaming company, today announces its financial results for the three-month period ending March 31st, 2007, prepared in accordance with IFRS.

A. OVERVIEW

Consolidated Financial Statements For The 3 Months Ended March 31 st , 2007			
<i>(in € million)</i>	1Q07	1Q06	% Change
Revenues (Turnover)	179.8	179.8	0.0%
Gross Profit	67.5	81.6	-17.3%
<i>Gross Margin (%)</i>	<i>37.5%</i>	<i>45.4%</i>	<i>-7.9pps</i>
EBITDA	74.1	71.8	3.2%
<i>EBITDA Margin (%)</i>	<i>41.2%</i>	<i>39.9%</i>	<i>+1.3pps</i>
EBT	67.6	65.6	3.0%
<i>EBT Margin (%)</i>	<i>37.6%</i>	<i>36.5%</i>	<i>+1.1pps</i>
EAT (after minorities)	34.1	24.0	42.4%
<i>EAT Margin (%)</i>	<i>19.0%</i>	<i>13.3%</i>	<i>+5.6pps</i>

Consolidated Revenues for the period remained at the levels of 1Q06, by reaching €179.8m. Total International Revenues for the Intralot Group amounted to €150.6m, or 83.8% of total Group sales, compared with €137.0m in 1Q06, posting an increase of 10.0%.

EBITDA (Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization) increased by 3.2% to €74.1m, compared to the same period last year.

Earnings Before Taxes (EBT) recorded an increase of 3.0% by reaching €67.6m compared to €65.6m in 1Q06.

Finally, **Earnings After Taxes and after minorities (EAT-am)** increased by 42.4% to €34.1m from €24.0m in 1Q06.

The cash balance reached €438.8m in 1Q07, while bank debt plus the convertible bond reached €363.6m (€38.2m short-term and €325.4m long-term), shaping the net cash position at €75.2m.

INTRALOT Parent company results:

Revenues for the parent company were €40.4m in 1Q07, 2.1% lower than 1Q06 (1Q06: €41.3m).

EBITDA decreased by 7.2% to €18.0m from €19.3m in 1Q06.

Earnings Before Taxes (EBT) almost doubled (+92.6%) by reaching €30.9m from €16.0m the same period last year. EBT was boosted by an €18m dividend received by INTRALOT's fully owned subsidiary Betting Company.

Earnings After Taxes (EAT) reached €27.2m from €9.8m in 1Q06 posting an increase of 176.7% y-o-y.

INTRALOT Parent Company Headline P&L Figures For The 3 Months Ended March 31 st , 2007			
(€ million)	1Q07	1Q06	% Change
Revenues (Sales)	40.4	41.3	-2.1%
EBITDA	18.0	19.3	-7.2%
EBT	30.9	16.0	92.6%
EAT	27.2	9.8	176.7%

Commenting on 1Q07 results INTRALOT's CEO, Constantinos Antonopoulos, noted:

"We are very satisfied with 1Q07 results since INTRALOT managed to maintain on a year-on-year basis its revenue levels and achieve strong growth of net profits, despite the expiration of its domestic Fixed-Odds Betting management contract in the end of January 2007, the situation in Turkey and the fact that we incurred significant start-up and business development expenses in 1Q07. This was achieved due to the expanding and diversified portfolio of projects the Group is operating and the continuing growth of its Global operations.

Year 2007 will be significant due to new major projects that have started recently or are about to start such as Betting in Italy, Lottery in South Africa, Lottery in Taiwan, Betting in Spain, and an important acquisition in the lucrative Argentinean gaming market. Moreover, the potential new business opportunities for INTRALOT have increased significantly recently due to the potential lottery privatizations in the US, gaming market liberalizations in Europe, and potential betting and lottery tenders in Asia. We believe that INTRALOT is extremely well positioned – both in terms of operational know-how and financial capabilities - to take advantage of these opportunities and further strengthen its position in the global gaming market. It is proven in the best way that the strategy followed by the company since its creation – that is to focus on the operation of lotteries and/or fixed-odds betting – has started and will continue to payoff for the Company's shareholders."

1. Turnover Analysis

Geographical Sales Breakdown			
<i>(in € million)</i>	1Q07	1Q06	% chg
European Union	95.2	120.7	-21.1%
Other Europe	66.4	45.5	45.9%
Americas	10.0	12.7	-21.7%
Other	43.9	43.5	0.9%
Eliminations	(35.6)	(42.6)	-
Total Consolidated Sales	179.8	179.8	0.0%

Geographical Gross Profit Breakdown			
<i>(in € million)</i>	1Q07	1Q06	% chg
European Union	39.2	33.4	17.4%
Other Europe	9.6	8.8	8.9%
Americas	3.2	4.5	-29.2%
Other	17.6	45.4	-61.3%
Eliminations	(2.0)	(10.5)	-
Total Consolidated Gross Profit	67.5	81.6	-17.3%

Geographical Gross Profit margin Analysis			
<i>(in € million)</i>	1Q07	1Q06	% chg
European Union	41.1%	27.6%	+13.5pps
Other Europe	14.4%	19.4%	-4.9pps
Americas	32.1%	35.5%	-3.4pps
Other	40.1%	104.5%	-64.5pps
Total Consolidated Gross Margin	37.5%	45.4%	-7.9pps

Contract type Sales Breakdown - % contribution to Group turnover		
	1Q07	1Q06
Operation Contracts	55.1%	46.8%
Management contracts	40.1%	46.5%
HW sales & facilities management contracts	4.9%	6.7%
Total	100%	100%

About INTRALOT

INTRALOT, a public listed company, is the leading supplier of integrated gaming and transaction processing systems, innovative game content and sports betting management, to state-licensed gaming organizations worldwide. It's broad portfolio of products & services, its know-how of Lottery, Betting & Video Lottery operations and its leading-edge technology, give INTRALOT a competitive advantage which contributes directly to customers' efficiency, profitability and growth. With presence in over than 40 countries, with more than 3,600 people and revenues of €791,4 m. for 2006, INTRALOT has established its presence in all 5 continents.